NOTICE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

Pursuant to Wyoming Statute 16-6-116, notice is hereby given that the Town of Saratoga, Wyoming has accepted the work on the Saratoga Municipal Airport – Apron Expansion, Phase 1 Project, as substantially completed according to the plans and specifications and rules set forth in the contract and that Century Companies, Inc. is entitled to final settlement therefore. Upon the 41st day (January 18, 2022) after the first publication of this notice, the Town of Saratoga, Wyoming, under whose direction or supervision the work has been carried on, will pay to Century Companies, Inc. any payment retained under W.S. 16-6-702(b) together with any other payment due under the contract, less any amount withheld for the portion of the work that is incomplete or not completed in accordance with the contract and associated documents. After determination that the contract is fully performed and all portions of the work are acceptable under the contract and associated documents, any amounts withheld for the portion of the work that was determined incomplete or not in accordance with the contract and associated documents and due under the contract shall be paid to Century Companies, Inc. This section does not relieve Century Companies, Inc. and the sureties on its bond from any claims of work or labor done or materials or supplies furnished in the execution of the Contract.

Creed James
Mayor – Town of Saratoga, Wyoming

Publish: December 8 & 15, 2021